

PRESS RELEASE

VolkerWessels announces financial calendar

Amersfoort, 20 June 2017 - Koninklijke VolkerWessels N.V., a market-leading, multi-branded construction company in the Netherlands, announces its financial calendar for 2017 and 2018:

Event	Date
Publish semi-annual results 2017 (before trading)	31 August 2017
Publish nine months 2017 trading update and interim dividend 2017 announcement (before trading)	16 November 2017
Ex-dividend date (interim dividend 2017)	22 November 2017
Record date (interim dividend 2017)	23 November 2017
Payment date (interim dividend 2017)	29 November 2017
Publish annual results 2017 (before trading)	15 March 2018
Publish annual report 2017	22 March 2018
Annual General Meeting of shareholders	3 May 2018
Ex-dividend date (final dividend 2017)	7 May 2018
Record date (final dividend 2017)	8 May 2018
Payment date (final dividend 2017)	16 May 2018
Publish first quarter 2018 trading update (before trading)	17 May 2018
Publish semi-annual results 2018 (before trading)	30 August 2018
Publish nine months trading update 2018 and interim dividend 2018 announcement (before trading)	15 November 2018
Ex-dividend date (interim dividend 2018)	21 November 2018
Record date (interim dividend 2018)	22 November 2018
Payment date (interim dividend 2018)	28 November 2018

Enquiries

Media:

Gjalt Rameijer, spokesperson T +31 6 502 25 175 E grameijer@volkerwessels.com

Investors:

Ingrid Prins, Investor Relations Manager
T +31 6 515 92 484
E iprins@volkerwessels.com / IR@volkerwessels.com

For more information please visit our corporate website: www.volkerwessels.com



About VolkerWessels

VolkerWessels is a leading integrated and diversified listed construction group with a "think global, act local" mind-set. VolkerWessels' operating model combines a local sales and client focus with a centralised control and support structure at divisional level that optimises scale and expertise across its operating companies. VolkerWessels prides itself in developing local companies who are leaders in their respective sub-sectors, supported by strong governance and shared expertise. VolkerWessels operates primarily in the Netherlands, the United Kingdom, North America and Germany. Operationally, its business is organised in six segments. In the countries in which VolkerWessels operates it has over 120 local operating companies, which have national and regional offices and management.

This press release contains information that qualifies, or may qualify, as inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.